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02 11-23-15 SAT DWW RWB RELEASED TO PRODUCTION 15F307AC-DC

REV DATE BY CHK APR DESCRIPTION ECN

TITLE

FIBER OPTIC PATCH CORD
DUPLEX LC/APC TO DUPLEX LC/APC

CUSTOMER DRAWING
ITEM REVISION NAME

DATASET FILE NAME

PART NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,

DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES ARE: IN [mm]
SEE SHEET 2.X .XXX .010 [0.3]

.XX .03 [0.8] ANGLES 

DRAWING NUMBER:
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION 15F307AC-DC

DRAWN BY DATE CHK SCALE SIZE

SAT 08-05-15 DWW NONE SHT 1 OF 2 A

NOTES:
 1. SEE SHEET 2 FOR PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS AND TECHNICAL
    SPECIFICATIONS.
 2. SEE CURRENT CATALOG FOR PATCH CORD LENGTHS AND
    PACKAGE QUANTITIES.
 3. FOR LENGTHS OTHER THAN THOSE LISTED IN CATALOG,
    CONTACT YOUR PANDUIT SALES PERSON.
 4. TESTED TO EIA/TIA  568-C.3.
 5. PATCH CORD ROUTING CONFIGURATION A TO B.
 6. ALL MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS USED MEET THE
    MATERIAL RESTRICTIONS OF RoHS, (EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE 
    2011/65/EC ON THE RESTRICTION OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES)
    AS PROPOSED BY THE RoHS TECHNICAL ADAPTATION COMMITTEE.

PRINTED CABLE
SIDE "A"

PRINTED CABLE
SIDE "B"

LC/APC
CONNECTORS (4)

LC/APC DUPLEXING CLIP
PRINTED CABLE-SIDE "A"

LC/APC DUPLEXING CLIP
PRINTED CABLE-SIDE "B"
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DUPLEX LC/APC TO DUPLEX LC/APC FIBER OPTIC PATCH CORD

PANDUIT
PART NO.

CABLE LC/APC
CONNECTOR

RATING FIBER TYPE COUNT COLOR BOOT COLOR

F82ELBNBNSN****
LOW SMOKE

ZERO HALOGEN
(LSZH)

9/125 1.6mm
DUPLEX ZIPCORD

G.657 A2/B2

F92ERBNBNSN**** RISER
(OFNR)

9/125 1.6mm
DUPLEX ZIPCORD

DUPLEX
1.6mm

ZIPCORD
YELLOW GREEN

F92EPBNBNSN**** PLENUM
(OFNP)

F92ELBNBNSN****
LOW SMOKE

ZERO HALOGEN
(LSZH)

**** - THE FIRST * DENOTES UNITS (M = METERS & F = FEET)
 *** - DENOTES LENGTH 000 TO 050


